

Sub. H. B. No. 37
As Passed by the House

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 2 of the title, delete "3902.70" and insert "3902.62" 1
- In line 5, delete "3902.70" and insert "3902.62" 2
- In line 7, delete "3902.70" and insert "3902.62"; delete ":", 3
- Delete lines 8 through 14 4
- In line 15, delete "(3) Licensed" and insert ", licensed" 5
- In line 21, delete "not more than three times during any" 6
- In line 22, delete "twelve-month period" 7

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 8

Technical and corrective changes 9

R.C. 3902.70 (being renumbered to R.C. 3902.62) 10



Renumbers the enactment of R.C. 3902.70 to account for 11
recent legislative enactments and removes definitions that are 12
duplicative due to those enactments. 13

Clarifies that a health plan issuer that covers a 14
prescription drug under a health benefit plan must provide 15
coverage for that drug if it is dispensed pursuant to the bill's 16
emergency refill dispensing provisions (a pharmacist may 17
dispense not more than three times in a 12-month period under 18
the current version, which is unchanged by the amendment). 19